Announcement by the Ministry of Health regarding the 25th March parade

In view of the celebrations for the National Anniversary of the 25th March, the Ministry of Health informs that <u>school children/students</u> (of Kindergartens, <u>Primary Schools</u>, Gymnasiums and High Schools) who make use of the "test

to stay" measure can participate in parades.

These school children/students will be able to use the testing units of the Ministry of Health within the community, which will operate tomorrow, 25 March, from 8 am. ("Test to stay" units in schools will not operate tomorrow due to the National holiday)

Participants in the parade should present a SafePass.

24/3/2022